## CINNAMINSON TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE

## April 23, 2018

A Special Meeting of the Township Committee was called to order by Mayor Evans at 3:00p.m. in the Municipal Building, 1621 Riverton Road, Cinnaminson, NJ 08077. Mayor Evans announces that this meeting is being held in accordance with the "Open Public Meetings Act," P.L. 1975 c.231, having been noticed to the Burlington County Times and the Courier Post on April 20, 2018

In attendance: Mr. Horner, Mr. McGill, Mr. Segrest, Mayor Evans. Also present: Julia Edmondson, CFO; Kelly Grant, Solicitor;

Mayor Evans opens the meeting with the Pledge of Allegiance.

## **Personnel/Attorney Client Privilege**

MOTION BY MR. MCGILL TO GO INTO CLOSED SESSION, seconded by Mr. Segrest. Voice vote. All aye. Motion is approved.

MOTION TO RETURN TO OPEN SESSION MADE BY MR. MCGILL seconded by Mr. Horner. Voice Vote. All aye. Motion is approved.

MOTION TO ADJOURN MADE BY MR. MCGILL, seconded by Mr. Segrest. Voice vote. All aye. Meeting is adjourned.

5:04 pm

Duly passed and adopted:

Respectfully submitted:

Lisa A. Passione, RMC Municipal Clerk